APPENDIX D (To Title 8 W.V.O.) Fifteen Minute Metered Parking Zones

That portion of the 'Parking Meter Zone" as defined and set forth in W.V.O. Section 8101 (y)(11) which is located easterly of the private drive located westerly of the Post Office Building and in front of the Post Office Building.

History:

2004 Amendment. Appendix D was repealed by section 7 of Woodstock Village Ordinance Revision #22, adopted by the Board on September 27, 2004, final as of November 26, 2004, and effective June 1, 2005. Revision note: Appendix previously provided a twelve minute metered parking zone covering, "[t]hat portion of the 'parking meter zone' as defined and set forth in W.V.O. §8101(23) (A) which is located easterly of the private driveway located westerly of the U.S. Post Office building."

Revision # 16, 2016 Revision added the twelve minute metered parking zone as that portion of the metered parking zone defined and set forth in W.V.O. Section 8101 (y) (12) which is located easterly of the private drive that is located westerly of the Post Office Building, and in front of the Post Office Building.

Parking Resolution #2, 2018 Revision amended the twelve minute metered parking zone to a fifteen minute metered parking zone as that portion of the metered parking zone defined and set forth in W.V.O. Section 8101 (y) (12) which is located easterly of the private drive that is located westerly of the Post Office Building, and in front of the Post Office Building.